Prepared by:

Peter J. Irwin, Esq.

Debevoise & Plimpton LLP

919 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10022 |

M

20130625000260180 1/3 $18.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
06/25/2013 02:06:35 PM FILED/CERT

Return to:

Peter J. Irwin, Esq.
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
919 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10022

Deed Cross Reference: Book 353, Page 424
The State of Alabama
County of Shelby

SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Know All Men by These Presents, That, the undersigned Wilmington
Trust, National Association, successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB
("“Wilmington Trust”), acknowledges full payment of the indebtedness secured by
that certain real property mortgage executed by and from La Petite Academy,
Inc. (“"LPA"), to Wilmington Trust FSB, which said mortgage was executed on
May 13, 2010 and recorded May 25, 2010 as Instrument No.
20100525000166390 in the office of the Judge of Probate Court of Shelby
County, Alabama (the "Shelby Recorder”), as amended pursuant to that certain
First Modification of Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and
Leases and Fixture Filing, by and between LPA and Wilmington Trust, dated as
of April 2, 2013 and recorded on April 18, 2013 as Instrument No.
20130418000158910 in the Shelby Recorder, and the undersigned, as Holder of
the Mortgage, does further, without recourse, representation or warranty, hereby
release and satisfy said mortgage. The property that was encumbered by the
above Mortgage Is described in Exhibit A attached.

[Signature Appears on Following Page]

Return 10!
Denny Alleyne
rirst National Financial Title Services, Inc.
1237 Satellite Blvd., Bldg. 300, Ste. 450
Duluth, GA 30096

FILE NO: ﬂ‘ao‘fﬁ;bﬂ_w

23893073v02



In Witness Whereof, the undersigned, Renee Kuhl, has caused these

presents to be executed this (& day of M&l 2013

Wilmington Trust, National Association
(successor by merger to Wilmington Trust
FSB), as Collateral Trustee and Mortgagee

/
By: 7 0p0C ‘gdkﬂ /*'
Renee Kuhl
Vice President

AN

20130625000260180 2/3 $18 .00
shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. AL
06/25/2013 02:06:35 PM FILED/CERT

STATE OF MINNESOTA §

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on May & 2013 by Renee Kuhl,
as Vice President of Wilmington Trust, National Association (as successor by
merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), as Collateral Trustee and Mortgagee, on
behalf of such national association.

Notary Piyblic in
The State bf Min

1171
My Commission expires

sota

, ‘HT‘.“.; ’r’:_’ _ Joshua Gr Bry ames
SR g NOtary Public

Minnesots

L

Lo My Gommiseion Exnives January 31 2014

Signature Page to 2™ Lien Mortgage Modification (5198 Valleydale Road, Birmingham, AL)



Exhibit A

Legal Description

A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED N SECTICH 1. TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RARGE 2 WEST, SHELBY COUNTY,
ALABAMA AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AL FOLLOWS:

FROM THE RORTHEAST CORMER OF LOT 12, 820CK 5, APPLECROSE - A SUBDL
GEING RECORDED IN MAP BOOK &, PAGE 4B, IN THE OFFICE OF "ﬂ-ﬁ: JUDGE _UF PROBATE, SHELEY
COUNTY, ALASAMA; RUN IN A SOUTHEASTERLY DIRECTION BY DEFLECTING 1 14 DEGREES 58 PINUTES 4§
SECONDS RIGHT FROM THE EAST LINE OF LOT 13 IK SALD SUBDIVISION FOR A DISTANCE OF §14.88 FEET
o THEL AOLNT LF ae:;:mum: OF THE Paw;ﬂ HEFmrﬁ DESURIBED; SAJD POINT BEING O THE
£YDA (HENCE TURN AN ANGLE OF 85 DEGREES ﬂ?
MINUTES 33 SECONDS REGHT AND RUN IN A SOUTHWESTER ECTION 1M.56 FEET ALONG SAID
RIGHT DF WAY LINE OF vgmual_s AOAD, WCE TUR AN AM’-;LE OF | DEGREE 33 mmnf*-: X

SRLY 153,58 FEET. THENCE TURN AN ANGLE OF 1) DEGREES 34 mmﬂss FRIGHT AND TURN
N IN A RCHTHEASTERLY
BY COUNTY, ALAHAMA,

{ SICN OF INVERNELS,

ﬁmmwefig
NORTHERLY 142.55 FEET: THENCE TURN 67 DBSKEES D4 MINUTES RIGHT AND
DIRECTION 255,88 FEET TO THE ROINT OF BEGINNING: BEING SITUATED TH SHE

AS FUITHER DESCRIBED ON THAT CERTAIN ALTAJACSM SUIRVEY MADE BY ORCHARE J
SURVEYORS, JOB NO. J2497, DATEL NOVEMBER 14, 2007.

ALL THAT TRADT OR PARCEL OF LAHD CONTAINING 1 .00 ATHES
DESCRIBED AS FOULOWE:

COMMERCE AT A A mm*r 4T THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 12, BLOCK 5, APPLLCROSS -

GF i‘mﬁ Si Ei.ﬁ"l’ ﬂ"’" 'A THE‘JEE ﬁl.ﬂ"l EIL‘UT?! ‘1-5“52 11 D’EF FﬂP h ms*rm UF
810,88 FEET TO A POINT DH THE NORTHWEST REGHT-OFE-WAY MARGIN OF VALLEYDALE ROAD, SAID
FOINT BEING THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINING, THENCE RUN MONG SAID NORTHWEST RIGHT -Of-WAY
\RGIN OF VALLEYDALE ROAD, SOUTH 38°1500" WEST, FOR A DISTANCE OF £94,98 FEET TU A FOINT;
HEMCE RUN SDUTH J9PE°3Y 'WEST, FORR A DISTANCE OF 79.27 FEET TC & POINT, THENCE LEAVING
SAID NORTHWEST RIGHT-CE-WAY MASGIN OF VALLEYDALE ROAD,

EUN NORTH S2°08'00° WEST, FOR A
CISTARCE OF £93.58 FEET YO A POINT; THENCE RUWY NORTH 29°26°0C/ EAST, FOR A DISTANCE OF 142,55

£T70 A POINT; THENCE RUN SOUTH B3°3000" EAST, FOR A DISTAICE OF 255.88 FEETTO A POINTON
ggwg;;wggm RIGHT-OF-WAY MARGIN OF VALLEYO: SAIC POINT BEING THE TRUE POINT

THE PROPERTY m&l‘t«ﬁﬁﬂ ANLY SHOAUN 1S THE 5AME PROPERTY AS DESCRIBED TN FIDELITY NATIONAL

[TLE COMPANY . NUMBER 07-728L08270-OK, DATED JLAY 16, 2007, THIS SITE WAS FIELD
SURVEYED ON NOVEMBER 14 2107,

U Y

180 3/3 $18.00
20130625000260180 31300 oo L

Shelby Cn Y 635 pM FILED/CERT

23893073v02



